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it GOV.UK
Check MOT history

This is a new service — Complete a quick survey (https:/www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/GIZZX?
vrm=T90BHP&make result=ROVER&model result=MINI&mot first used date=1999-07-

28&vehicle age=9200&mot expiry_date=2025-08-

18&mot expiry_date days left=318&user_satisfaction banner=0&vehicle data origin=MTS&vehicle type=LGV)
to help us improve.

< Back

T90 BHP
ROVER MINI

Check another vehicle (/)

Colour Fuel type Date registered
Green Petrol 28 July 1999
MOT valid until

18 August 2025

Get an MOT reminder (https://www.gov.uk/mot-reminder) by email or text.

Download test certificates (/enter-document-reference?registration=T90BHP),

If you think the MOT expiry date or any of the vehicle details are wrong: contact DVSA
(https://www.gov.uk/getting-an-mot/correcting-mot-certificate-mistakes).

(») Hide all sections

MOT history
Check mileage recorded at test, expiry date, and test outcome
(») Hide
Date tested Mileage MOT test number
19 August 2024 30,614 miles 1108 2620 6439
PASS Test location Expiry date

. ) 18 August 2025

» View test location

Date tested Mileage MOT test number
16 August 2023 30,365 miles 9660 1551 1040
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PASS

Date tested
28 April 2023

FAIL

Date tested
11 May 2022

PASS

Date tested
10 June 2021

PASS

Date tested
27 May 2020

PASS

Date tested

ROVER MINI - Check MOT history - GOV.UK

Test location Expiry date

_ _ 15 August 2024
» View test location

Mileage MOT test number
30,342 miles 6531 1386 1206

Test location

» View test location

Repair immediately (major defects):

« Exhaust hydrocarbon content after 2nd fast idle exceeds
default limits (8.2.1.2 (b))

« Exhaust carbon monoxide content after 2nd fast idle
exceeds manufacturer's specified limits (8.2.1.2 (a))

» What are defects?

Mileage MOT test number
30,104 miles 9451 6130 0302
Test location Expiry date

9 June 2023

» View test location

Mileage MOT test number
29,809 miles 9391 9997 9959
Test location Expiry date

9 June 2022

» View test location

Monitor and repair if necessary (advisories):
o steering is slightly tight

» What are advisories?

Mileage MOT test number
29,671 miles 2847 7355 9228
Test location Expiry date

26 May 2021

» View test location

Mileage MOT test number
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28 February 2019

PASS

ROVER MINI - Check MOT history - GOV.UK

29,368 miles

Test location

» View test location

The MOT test changed on 20 May 2018

3706 4474 6247

Expiry date
27 February 2020

Defects are now categorised according to their severity - dangerous, major, and minor. Find
out more (https://www.gov.uk/government/news/mot-changes-20-may-2018).

Date tested
23 February 2018

PASS

Date tested
23 February 2018

FAIL

Date tested
16 February 2017

PASS

Date tested
26 February 2016

PASS

Mileage
29,148 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
29,114 miles

Test location

» View test location

Reason(s) for failure

MOT test number
6910 7245 0945

Expiry date
25 February 2019

MOT test number
4712 6115 3167

« Exhaust emissions carbon monoxide content after 2nd

fast idle excessive (7.3.D.3)

» What are failures?

Mileage
28,767 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
27,730 miles

Test location

» View test location

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results ?registration=T90BHP&checkRecalls=true

MOT test number
1748 2316 8716

Expiry date
25 February 2018

MOT test number
7995 8698 8517

Expiry date
25 February 2017
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Date tested
14 July 2015

PASS

Date tested
14 July 2014

PASS

Date tested
12 July 2013

PASS

Date tested
12 July 2013

FAIL

Date tested
20 July 2012

PASS

Date tested
15 July 2011

PASS

ROVER MINI - Check MOT history - GOV.UK

Mileage
27,189 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
27,090 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
26,749 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
26,749 miles

Test location

» View test location

Reason(s) for failure

MOT test number
8058 0519 5111

Expiry date
24 July 2016

MOT test number
4266 0559 4142

Expiry date
24 July 2015

MOT test number
7996 1379 3138

Expiry date
24 July 2014

MOT test number
9484 7319 3167

« Brakes imbalanced across an axle (3.7.B.5b)

» What are failures?

Mileage
26,534 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
26,398 miles

Test location

» View test location
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MOT test number
7792 2230 2282

Expiry date
24 July 2013

MOT test number
2680 8649 1488

Expiry date
24 July 2012
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Date tested
16 July 2010

PASS

Date tested
10 July 2009

PASS

Date tested
18 July 2008

PASS

Date tested
23 July 2007

PASS

Date tested
14 July 2006

PASS

Date tested
15 July 2005

PASS
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Mileage
26,095 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
24,371 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
23,977 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
23,646 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
23,001 miles

Test location

» View test location

Mileage
21,654 miles

Test location

» View test location

https://www.check-mot.service.gov.uk/results ?registration=T90BHP&checkRecalls=true

MOT test number
9244 6759 0176

Expiry date
24 July 2011

MOT test number
7303 2199 9115

Expiry date
24 July 2010

MOT test number
9130 1050 8283

Expiry date
24 July 2009

MOT test number
5304 8420 7205

Expiry date
24 July 2008

MOT test number
5343 3559 6124

Expiry date
24 July 2007

MOT test number
2918 0619 5443

Expiry date
24 July 2006
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Check for vehicle recalls
See if ROVER MINI T90BHP has outstanding recalls

(») Hide
We do not have recall information for this vehicle.
Contact your local ROVER dealership to check if the vehicle has an outstanding recall.

This information is provided by the vehicle manufacturer. If you think the recall information is
wrong, contact your local ROVER dealership.

Cookies Terms and conditions Privacy notice Accessibility statement
MOT history APl Service status

Built by the Driver & Vehicle Standards Agency
OGL

All content is available under the Open Government Licence v3.0, except
where otherwise stated © Crown copyright
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